# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
I.P. RANDWIJCK B.V.	04/13/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MosaMedix B.V.
Street Address:	Monnikendijk 4
City:	Kattendijke
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4474 ND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10886262	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: vfariss@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard C. Peet

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 084493-0105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Peet

Total Attachments: 2

source=084493-0105#page1.tif source=084493-0105#page2.tif P \$40.00 108

PATENT REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0709

7500150005

Atty. Dkt. No. 084483-0105

#### PATENT ARSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I.P. RANDWIJCE B.V., of P. Debyolasa 25, Masstricht 6229 FE. The Nethorlands, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Citrics:

U.B. PATENT APPLICATION NO or U.S. PATENT NO.	FILING OF GRANT DATE	TITCE	
10/386,362	7/7/2004	Annexips, Deriv Varients, as well Uses Thereof	stives Therefortic and Assemble-Cys as Therefortic and Dispusatio

WHEREAS MosaMadix B.V., Monnikandijk 4, 4474 ND Kattendijke, The Notherlands (hereinefier reformed to as "Assignee") is desirous of sequiring the full right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor. Assigner has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, end by these presents below salls, assigns, transfer and sets over to Assigned the orther and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, rejected at extensions thereof, so be held and enjoyed by Assigner that this assignment not been made; the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this assignment not been made; the Commissionar of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the trick indicated to said application to said Assignes in accordance herewith; this assignment being under coverant, act only that full power to make the same is had by the Assigner, but also that such assigned rights are not enumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assigner harped by Assigner, and to furnish Assigner with all facts relating to and invention as may be requested.

Page 1 of 2

WASH\_1827716.1

PATENT

REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0710

Atty. Dkt. Np. 084483-0108

The undersigned hereby great the firm of FOLEY & LARDINES LLP, the power to inter in this Assignment say further identification which may be tenessed or destrible to comply with the rules of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

LP. Randwijek B.V

Date: 13/4/2007

Name: M. p. W. famberti Title: CEO IP Randwyck

Dapo: 13/4/2007

Date: 13.04.200)

Witness)\_

Withous Sonia

Page 2 of 2

WASH\_1027718.1

**RECORDED: 04/26/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0711